

## Respected Orthopaedic Surgeon, Dr. Ariana DeMers, Joins APEX Biologix as Chief of Medical Education

CLEARWATER, FL, UNITED STATES, April 5, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- APEX Biologix is thrilled to announce the appointment of Dr. Ariana DeMers as the Chief of Medical Education. Dr. DeMers brings a wealth of expertise and a passion for evidence-based medical education to her new role, aligning perfectly with APEX Biologix's mission of advancing autologous therapies through data-driven approaches.



With 21 years of experience in medical

practice and a proven track record of leadership in the field, Dr. DeMers is poised to drive APEX Biologix's efforts in enhancing medical education initiatives in autologous therapies for healthcare professionals worldwide.

"We are delighted to welcome Dr. Ariana DeMers to the APEX Biologix team," said Jim Rogers, CEO at APEX Biologix. "Her extensive experience and dedication to evidence-based medical education will be invaluable as we continue to innovate and educate healthcare professionals on the benefits of autologous therapies."

As Chief of Medical Education, Dr. DeMers will spearhead initiatives aimed at providing comprehensive and data-driven educational resources to healthcare professionals interested in autologous therapies. Her expertise will further elevate APEX Biologix's commitment to empowering clinicians with the knowledge and tools needed to deliver cutting-edge treatments to their patients.

"I am honored to join APEX Biologix and collaborate with a team that shares my passion for education and improving patient outcomes with the use of orthobiologics." said Dr. Ariana DeMers. "Together, we will work tirelessly to advance physician education and foster innovation in the field of autologous therapies."

APEX Biologix is confident that Dr. DeMers's leadership will propel the company forward in its mission to revolutionize healthcare through personalized and regenerative medicine. Her appointment underscores APEX Biologix's commitment to industry-leading education, excellence, and innovation, all aimed at ensuring safe and optimal outcomes for patients.

For more information about APEX Biologix and its efforts in advancing autologous therapies, please visit <u>www.apexbiologix.com</u>.

Michael Meacham APEX Biologix +1 801-388-4217 mmeacham@apexbiologix.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/701403591

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.